

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

AA 3/2023

AQIB JAVID WANI AND ANOTHER **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Ahmad Javid, Advocate

Vs.

SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE CO. LTD **...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

CORAM: **HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
25.04.2025

None appears for the respondent.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 31st May 2025.

In the meantime, reply.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
25.04.2025
“S.Nuzhat”