

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

AA No. 3/2023

Aqib Javid Wani & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Muzaffar Hamid Bhat, Advocate

v/s

Shriram Transport Finance Co. Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE** (Through Virtual Mode)

**ORDER
27.02.2026**

1. None for the respondent.
2. Await appearance.
3. List again on **10.04.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
27.02.2026
Manan