

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

Case: AA No. 3/2023

Aqib Javid Wani and anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant (s)

Through :- None.
v/s

Shriram Transport Finance Co. Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA**

**ORDER
10.07.2026**

No representation.

List on 21.08.2026.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
CHIEF JUSTICE (A)**

JAMMU
10.07.2026
Sunita