

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(through Virtual Mode)

AA No. 3/2023

Aqib Javid Wani and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Muzaffar Hamid Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Shriram Transport Finance Co.
Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
21.08.2026

1. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 09.10.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
21.08.2026
Vishal Khajuria